
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Item No. 
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 11 
STAFF REPORT 

Meeting Date: FEBRUARY 10, 2011 

Subject: 

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from December 13, 2010 
through January 9,2011 and Real Property Agreements Granted and 
Accepted from December 13, 2010 through January 9, 2011 

Recommendation: 

Receive the report. 

Background/-lustification: 

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment, 
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff 
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were 
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list 
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements 
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the 
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting. 

Fiscal Impact: 

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual 
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission. 
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors: 

1. Contracts issued on a mUlti-year basis; and 
2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis. 
3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions. 

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as 
Consideration on Attachment B. 

C.o0090 



ITEM NO. 11 
Page 2 of2 

Environmental Review: 

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA 
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant 
effect on the environment. 14 Cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. 
Res. Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA). 

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as 
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6, 
and 30109. 

Equal Opportunity Program: 

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a 
case-by-case basis. 

Prepared by: 

JANA VARGAS 
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT 

(,:J0091 



(--.. 

'-) 
o 
o 
CO 
I\:) 

and lIppIOVed to bid an concralll. 
S8IVicea III .. request of FecIItIes ~ 

Illy" IsSuance of e TIIIk 0nIer ~ tor Bid. The CoI'IInIQot with 
GVa1III bid. as deIeIInNd by tI'e AuIIIOIity wilt. ..-dad tI'e 

11/14113 

50.000.00 I 09/3C)I12 

R. Hall 



c:: 
L") 
c.:> 
C) 
(.!) 

W 

eom.,.ny 

100galilmliolial EtfectIveness 

01107/11 



(-::­
c..) 

C) 
C) 
en 
~ 

12115110-6130/11 

EtractIve Dalia 

I 1 ?I??I?IU 0 

1/1412011 

Attachment "B" 

REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS EXECUTED FROM DECEMBER 13, 2010 TO JANUARY 9, 2011 

IT ... u ...... v America. Inc. 150 

1 

Removes currency 
exchange kiosk in 
Tenninal 2 and the two 
insurance drop-box 
locations in the 
Commuter Tennlnal 

Terminal 2. 

Real Property Agl88menls Executed 12 13 10-1 9 11 


